565.00 856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355127

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Resignation of a trustee effective June 30, 2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Trustees of The Hopper Art Trust		06/18/2015	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of The Hopper Art Trust		
Street Address:	c/o Ronald S. Litvak & Co.		
Internal Address:	1875 Century Park East Suite 2060		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA		
Composed Of:	 Marin Hopper, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Alex Hitz, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85581449	HOPPER
Serial Number:	85978207	HOPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHAT 1108358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0651

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed resignation of a trustee (F1773714x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed resignation of a trustee (F1773714x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0652

The Dennis Hopper Trust dated March 31, 1998, the Hopper Art Trust and the Henry Hopper Trust

Resignation of Trustee

Effective as of June 30, 2015, I hereby retire/resign as a Trustee of the Dennis Hopper Trust dated March 31, 1998, as amended (the "Trust Instrument"), as Trustee of the Hopper Art Trust created under the terms of the Trust Instrument, and as Trustee of the Henry Hopper Trust, created under the terms of the Trust Instrument (collectively, the "Trusts").

Executed this 18 day of June, 2015

Acknowledgment of Resignation

The undersigned Co-Trustees of the Trusts acknowledge receipt of the foregoing Resignation of Trustee.

	Co-Trustees:	
Date:		
	ALEX HITZ	
Date:		
	MARIN HOPPER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0653

WAYNE YEJIA

REDACTED

The Dennis Hopper Trust dashed March 31, 1998. the Repper Act Trust and the Harry Happer Trust

Resignation of Truston

Efflictive as of June 30, 2015, I hereby retire/resign as a Triaton of the Dennis Hopper Trans duted Morch 11, 1998, in amended (the "Trust Instrument"), as Trustee of the Hopper Art Trust created under the terms of the Trans Instrument, and as Trustee of the Henry Hoppier Trans, counted under the terms of the Trust Instrument (callectively, the "Tyung").

Emmounted this 18 day of James, 2015

The materialism Co-Trimina of the Thair antorwings receipt of the firego Number 1

6.19.15 -6.30.15

MARIN B. HOPPEN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 09/15/2015